EMMET COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MEETING EMMET COUNTY COURTHOUSE BOARDROOM

Tuesday, August 29, 2023 9:00 A.M

PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given that the Emmet County Board of Supervisors will meet at the above time and place. The public may also join the meeting either in person or via Zoom by utilizing the Zoom Meeting Information below.

Meeting ID: 894 0882 9715

Passcode: 776800

- +13052241968,,88409666609#,,,,*146221# US +13092053325,,88409666609#,,,,*146221# US
- 9:00 Call meeting to order; Pledge of Allegiance; Approval of minutes of previous meeting.
- 9:05 Public Forum
- 9:10 *Suspension of Taxes on Parcel 0511310011. Discussion/Action.
- 9:25 *Courthouse Addition Discussion. Discussion/Action.
- 9:45 *Drainage District 44 Bulkhead issue discussion. Discussion/Action.
- 10:00 *Ordinance regulating excavations and other soil disturbing activities in Emmet County Iowa. Discussion/ Action.
- 10:15 *Set Public Hearing on the Emmet County Code of Ordinances review. Discussion/Action.
- 10:20 *Set Public Hearing on the Emmet County Code of Ordinances Repealing and Replacing Emmet County Code of Ordinances Chapter 19, Utilities in Public Rights-of-Way, and Enacting a New Right-of-Way Control Ordinance to Regulate Utility and Other Occupancies and Uses of County Right-of-Way. Discussion/Action.

Miscellaneous-Drainage

If you have questions concerning the proposed agenda or if you require special accommodations to attend the hearing/meeting such as handicapped accessibility or services, you may contact Amy M. Sathoff, Emmet County Auditor at 712-362-4261 or asathoff@emmetcountyia.gov or at the Emmet

Courthouse at 609 1st Ave N, Estherville, weekdays 8:00 a.m. to 4:30 p.m.

The Board of Supervisors may take action on anything listed on the agenda
Items listed on the agenda may or may not be presented in the order listed